
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000427-2025 

Contract

Reactive Maintenance and Investment Works
Contractor Framework - Plumbing Work

Trafalgar Housing Association Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000427

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04163d  

Published 8 January 2025, 8:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Trafalgar Housing Association Ltd

430a Dumbarton Road, Dalmuir

Clydebank

G81 4DX

Email

admin@trafalgarha.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1419524676

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000427-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000427-2025
mailto:admin@trafalgarha.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://trafalgarha.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://trafalgarha.co.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Reactive Maintenance and Investment Works Contractor Framework - Plumbing Work

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contractor Framework for reactive plumbing repairs, void repairs and planned investment
work to the Association's housing stock in Dalmuir, Clydebank.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £185,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

45330000 - Plumbing and sanitary works

45211310 - Bathrooms construction work

45332200 - Water plumbing work

45421151 - Installation of fitted kitchens



Page 4 to 10

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Main site or place of performance

Dalmuir, Clydebank, Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of services to be delivered under this notice, includes but is not limited to,
plumbing works associated with reactive repairs and void repairs together with elements of
planned investment work to the Buyers housing stock over the period of the framework.
Further details will be contained in the ITT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-001640

/Notice/001640-2024


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

H Clarke & Sons Limited T/A HCS Mechanical and Electrical Services

41 James Watt Place, College Milton Industrial Estate

East Kilbride

G74 5HG

Telephone

+44 1418832408

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hi-Flow Heating & Plumbing Ltd

9 Caledonia Street, Clydebank

Glasgow

G81 4EX

Telephone

+44 1419512020

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John Doherty & Co. Ltd.

Unit 4 Nu Skope Business Centre, Station Road, Old Kilpatrick

Glasgow

G605LP

Telephone



Page 8 to 10

+44 1389877000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MP Group UK Limited

324 Drumoyne Road

Glasgow

G51 4DX

Telephone

+44 1412371970

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WQS WONDERSEAL Ltd



Page 9 to 10

10/61 Springfield Road, Salsburgh

Shotts

ML7 4LP

Telephone

+44 1236437377

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £185,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Contracting Authority may call off services or works from the framework agreement in
accordance with the terms and conditions set out therein. Any call off contract shall be
awarded to the most suitable supplier based on the criteria and evaluation method
established in the framework agreement.

The Contracting Authority reserves the right to

i. rotate the call off services or works among the suppliers in the framework agreement

ii. directly appoint a framework member for the provision of services or works without further
competition in cases of exceptional circumstances, where there is no other capable supplier
available or where there is an urgent need to provide the services or works.



Page 10 to 10

iii. undertake a mini-competition among the suppliers in the framework agreement for the
provision of services or works when the Contracting Authority determines that a mini-
competition is necessary to promote competition, ensure value for money, or achieve other
procurement objectives

iv. not call off any goods, services or works from the framework agreement, in whole or in
part, at any time without incurring any liability to the suppliers. The Contracting Authority
may terminate the call off contract at any time in accordance with the provisions set out in
the framework agreement.

(SC Ref:786678)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumbarton Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, Church Street

Dumbarton

G82 1QR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T10:27:19+0100
	TCPDF




